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15.  Monthly Charges.   
 

a. MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE, the monthly charge for metered water service, is 

based on demand by meter size.  Each charge is assessed based on the number of  

5/8” x 3/ 4” meters (as per American Water Works Association maximum continuous 

flow specifications) equivalent to the size indicated and is used as a base multiplier 

for the minimum monthly charge. Rates and equivalents are as follows: 

 
 

Meter Size  Equivalent Rate of Flow               Monthly      Rate Code  

 

5/8” X3/4” 1.0 10 gpm                          $17.30                        l 

 

Churches 1.0 10 gpm                          $5.90                      2 

 

1” 2.5 25 gpm                          $35.75                        3 

 

2” 8.0 80 gpm                          $114.40                      4 

 

 

b.  GALLONAGE CHARGE - In addition to the Minimum Monthly Charge, a gallonage 

charge shall be added at the following rates for usage during any one (1) billing period. 

 
Rate 1 up to 20,000 @ $1.90/thou, up to 50,000 @ $2.90/thou, up to 100,000 @ 

$7.30/thou, over 100,000 @ $12.30/thou 

 Rate 2 over @ $1.90/thou 

Rate 3 up to 20,000 @ $1.90/thou, up to 50,000 @ $2.90/thou, up to 100,000 @ 

$7.30/thou, over 100,000 @ $12.30/thou 

               Rate 4 up to 20,000 @ $1.90/thou, up to 50,000 @ $2.90/thou, up to 100,000 @ 

$7.30/thou, over 100,000 @ $12.30/thou  

 

1)  The Corporation shall, as required by Texas Water Code Section 5.701, collect from 

each of its retail customers a regulatory assessment equal to one-half of one percent of 

the charge for retail water. This charge shall be collected in addition to other charges for 

utility service. This fee is collected on all charges pertaining to Section G. 14. Monthly 

Charges of this Tariff. 30 TAC 291.76(d)). 

 

2)  A Water Use Fee of $.15 per thousand gallons of water used by each Member shall be 

collected for North Texas Groundwater Conservation District production fee. 

 

3)  The Corporation, as a part of its billing process, collects voluntary contributions on 

behalf of the Valley View, Northshore and Indian Creek Volunteer Fire Department. 

 

 

https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/Docs/WA/htm/WA.5.htm
https://texreg.sos.state.tx.us/public/readtac$ext.TacPage?sl=R&app=9&p_dir=&p_rloc=&p_tloc=&p_ploc=&pg=1&p_tac=&ti=30&pt=1&ch=291&rl=76

